SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11,
2024

28-11-2025

Regulation 17(1) of
SEBI LODR
Regulations, 2015, total
fine payable is
Rs.5,42,800 incl. GST,
for the quarter ended
30.09.2025.

No material
impact.

3

District
Consumer
Disputes
Redressal
Forum,
Jhunjhunu

Amount of INR 15,84,119/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and Nineteen
Only) was awarded to the consumer and her family by
ICICI Lombard and same was transferred to BPCL on
17.05.2022 which is presently lying with BPCL.
However, consumer and her family refused to sign
Settlement Voucher (SV) / Disbursement Voucher (DV)